RESOLUTION NO. 103-82

BUDGET TRANSFER - DISTRICT COURT

WHEREAS, a request has been received from the District
Court for a transfer of funds; and

WHEREAS, there are funds available within the District
Court Budget to accommodate said transfer; and

WHEREAS, the request appears to be reasonable and

necessary,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of
Mason County Commissioners that the following amounts be

transferred:

Transfer From

512-40-48 Machine Maint.
512-40-43 Travel Expense
512-40-48 Machine Maint.
512-40-64 Capital Outlay

512-40-42 Communications

Amount

$375.00
125.00
175.00
133.08
26.29

512-40-41
512-40-41
512-40-49
512-40-49
512-40-49

Transfer To

Prof Services
Prof Services
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous

Miscellaneous

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mason County Auditor be

authorized to make the necessary transfer entries on the ledger

cards affecting the District Court Budget.

ADOPTED this 13th day of December, 1982.

ATTEST:

hoecr I Totle

Clerk of the Board

cc: Auditor
Cmmrs
Accounting Dept (2)
District Court
Treasurer

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

V7Y s

Chairman

/,‘/

G .
L7

Commissioner

¥ / A t2a. o~
/ /1// ~——— Z /7 ('/ //L
Quﬂw&wﬁé‘ﬁ/,/g,/ £

Commissioner



