RESOLUTION NO. 103-82

BUDGET TRANSFER - DISTRICT COURT

WHEREAS, a request has been received from the District Court for a transfer of funds; and

WHEREAS, there are funds available within the District Court Budget to accommodate said transfer; and

WHEREAS, the request appears to be reasonable and necessary;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Mason County Commissioners that the following amounts be transferred:

Transfer From	Amount		Transfer To
512-40-48 Machine Maint.	\$375.00	512-40-41	Prof Services
512-40-43 Travel Expense	125.00	512-40-41	Prof Services
512-40-48 Machine Maint.	175.00	512-40-49	Miscellaneous
512-40-64 Capital Outlay	133.08	512-40-49	Miscellaneous
512-40-42 Communications	26.29	512-40-49	Miscellaneous

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mason County Auditor be authorized to make the necessary transfer entries on the ledger cards affecting the District Court Budget.

ADOPTED this 13th day of December, 1982.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairman

Commissioner

Commissioner

ATTEST:

cierk of the Board

cc: Auditor Cmmrs

Accounting Dept (2)

District Court

Treasurer